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שָׁב1 וַיָּ֕
and–returned
H7725

הַמַּלְאָ֖ךְ
the–angel
H4397

הַדֹּבֵר֣
the–one–speaking
H1696

י בִּ֑
with–me

נִי וַיְעִירֵ֕
and–he–woke–me
H5782

ישׁ כְּאִ֖
like–a–man
H0376

אֲשֶׁר־
who

יֵע֥וֹר
is–awakened
H5782

מִשְּׁנָתֽוֹ׃
from–his–sleep
H8142

And the angel that talked with me came again, and waked me, as a man that is wakened out of his sleep.

וַיֹּ֣אמֶר2
and–he–said
H0559

י אֵלַ֔
unto–me
H0413

מָ֥ה
what
H4100

ה אַתָּ֖
you

רֹאֶה֑
seeing
H7200

]ויאמר[
[and–I–said]
H0559

ר( )וָאֹמַ֡
and–I–said
H0559

יתִי  ׀רָאִ֣
I–see
H7200

וְהִנֵּ֣ה
and–behold
H2009

מְנוֹרַת֩
a–lampstand–of
H4501

ב זָהָ֨
gold
H2091

הּ כֻּלָּ֜
all–of–it
H3605

הּ   וְגֻלָּ֣
and–its–bowl
H1543

עַל־
upon

הּ ראֹשָׁ֗
its–top

וְשִׁבְעָה֤
and–seven
H7651

֙ נֵרֹתֶי֙הָ
its–lamps

יהָ עָלֶ֔
upon–it

שִׁבְעָה֤
seven
H7651

וְשִׁבְעָה֙
and–seven
H7651

מֽוּצָק֔וֹת
pipes
H4166

לַנֵּר֖וֹת
for–the–lamps

ר אֲשֶׁ֥
which

עַל־
upon

ׁהּ׃ ראֹשָֽ
its–top

And he said unto me, What seest thou? And I said, I have seen, and, behold, a candlestick all of gold, with its bowl 
upon the top of it, and its seven lamps thereon; there are seven pipes to each of the lamps, which are upon the 
top thereof;

וּשְׁנַיִ֥ם3
and–two
H8147

ים זֵיתִ֖
olive–trees
H2132

עָלֶי֑הָ
upon–it

אֶחָד֙
one
H0259

ין מִימִ֣
from–right–of
H3225

ה הַגֻּלָּ֔
the–bowl
H1543

וְאֶחָ֖ד
and–one
H0259

עַל־
upon

הּ׃ שְׂמאֹלָֽ
its–left
H8040

and two olive-trees by it, one upon the right side of the bowl, and the other upon the left side thereof.

4֙ וָאַעַ֙ן
and–I–answered

ר אֹמַ֔ וָֽ
and–I–said
H0559

אֶל־
unto
H0413

הַמַּלְאָ֛ךְ
the–angel
H4397

הַדֹּבֵ֥ר
the–one–speaking
H1696

י בִּ֖
with–me

ר לֵאמֹ֑
saying
H0559

מָה־
what
H4100

לֶּה אֵ֖
these
H0428

י׃ אֲדֹנִֽ
my–lord
H0113

And I answered and spake to the angel that talked with me, saying, What are these, my lord?

יַּעַן5 וַ֠
and–answered

ךְ הַמַּלְאָ֞
the–angel
H4397

הַדֹּבֵ֥ר
the–one–speaking
H1696

֙ בִּי
with–me

וַיֹּ֣אמֶר
and–he–said
H0559

י אֵלַ֔
unto–me
H0413

הֲל֥וֹא
do–not
H3808

עְתָּ יָדַ֖
you–know
H3045

מָה־
what
H4100

הֵמָּ֣ה
they
H1992

אֵלֶּ֑ה
these
H0428

וָאֹמַ֖ר
and–I–said
H0559

א ֹ֥ ל
no
H3808

י׃ אֲדֹנִֽ
my–lord
H0113

Then the angel that talked with me answered and said unto me, Knowest thou not what these are? And I said, 
No, my lord.
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עַן6 וַיַּ֜
and–he–answered

וַיֹּ֤אמֶר
and–he–said
H0559

֙ אֵלַי
unto–me
H0413

ר לֵאמֹ֔
saying
H0559

זֶה֚
this
H2088

דְּבַר־
word–of
H1697

יְהוָ֔ה
YHWH
H3068

אֶל־
unto
H0413

זְרֻבָּבֶ֖ל
Zerubbavel
H2216

ר לֵאמֹ֑
saying
H0559

א ֹ֤ ל
not
H3808

֙ בְחַיִ֙ל
by–might
H2428

א ֹ֣ וְל
and–not
H3808

חַ בְכֹ֔
by–strength

י כִּ֣
but

אִם־
if

י בְּרוּחִ֔
by–my–Spirit
H7307

אָמַ֖ר
says
H0559

יְהוָה֥
YHWH
H3068

צְבָאֽוֹת׃
of–hosts

Then he answered and spake unto me, saying, This is the word of Jehovah unto Zerubbabel, saying, Not by 
might, nor by power, but by my Spirit, saith Jehovah of hosts.

י־7 מִֽ
who
H4310

ה אַתָּ֧
you

ר־ הַֽ
mountain
H2022

הַגָּד֛וֹל
the–great

לִפְנֵי֥
before
H6440

זְרֻבָּבֶ֖ל
Zerubbavel
H2216

ר לְמִישֹׁ֑
to–a–plain
H4334

וְהוֹצִיא֙
and–he–will–bring–forth
H3318

אֶת־
[obj]
H0853

הָאֶבֶ֣ן
the–stone
H0068

ה הָראֹשָׁ֔
the–top
H7222

תְּשֻׁא֕וֹת
shouts–of
H8663

ן חֵ֥
grace
H2580

ן חֵ֖
grace
H2580

הּ׃ לָֽ
to–it

פ
[p]

Who art thou, O great mountain? before Zerubbabel thou shalt become a plain; and he shall bring forth the top 
stone with shoutings of Grace, grace, unto it.

י8 וַיְהִ֥
and–was
H1961

דְבַר־
word–of
H1697

יְהוָה֖
YHWH
H3068

אֵלַ֥י
unto–me
H0413

ר׃ לֵאמֹֽ
saying
H0559

Moreover the word of Jehovah came unto me, saying,

יְדֵ֣י9
hands–of
H3027

ל זְרֻבָּבֶ֗
Zerubbavel
H2216

יִסְּד֛וּ
founded
H3245

יִת הַבַּ֥
the–house

הַזֶּ֖ה
this
H2088

וְיָדָ֣יו
and–his–hands
H3027

עְנָה תְּבַצַּ֑
will–finish–it
H1214

וְיָדַ֣עְתָּ֔
and–you–will–know
H3045

י־ כִּֽ
that

יְהוָה֥
YHWH
H3068

צְבָא֖וֹת
of–hosts

נִי שְׁלָחַ֥
sent–me
H7971

ם׃ אֲלֵיכֶֽ
unto–you
H0413

The hands of Zerubbabel have laid the foundation of this house; his hands shall also finish it; and thou shalt 
know that Jehovah of hosts hath sent me unto you.

י10 כִּ֣
for

י מִ֣
who
H4310

֮ בַז
despised
H0936

לְי֣וֹם
the–day–of
H3117

קְטַנּוֹת֒
small–things

וְשָׂמְח֗וּ
and–they–will–rejoice
H8055

וְרָא֞וּ
and–see
H7200

אֶת־
[obj]
H0853

הָאֶ֧בֶן
the–stone
H0068

יל הַבְּדִ֛
the–plumb
H0913

בְּיַד֥
in–hand–of
H3027

זְרֻבָּבֶ֖ל
Zerubbavel
H2216

שִׁבְעָה־
seven
H7651

אֵלֶּ֑ה
these
H0428

עֵינֵי֣
eyes–of

יְהוָ֔ה
YHWH
H3068

מָּה הֵ֥
they
H1992

ים מְשׁוֹטְטִ֖
roving

בְּכָל־
in–all
H3605

רֶץ׃ הָאָֽ
the–earth
H0776

For who hath despised the day of small things? for these seven shall rejoice, and shall see the plummet in the 
hand of Zerubbabel; these are the eyes of Jehovah, which run to and fro through the whole earth.
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עַן11 וָאַ֖
and–I–answered

וָאֹמַר֣
and–I–said
H0559

אֵלָי֑ו
unto–him
H0413

מַה־
what
H4100

שְּׁנֵי֤
two–of
H8147

הַזֵּיתִים֙
the–olive–trees
H2132

לֶה הָאֵ֔
these
H0428

עַל־
upon

ין יְמִ֥
right–of
H3225

ה הַמְּנוֹרָ֖
the–lampstand
H4501

וְעַל־
and–upon

הּ׃ שְׂמאֹולָֽ
its–left
H8040

Then answered I, and said unto him, What are these two olive-trees upon the right side of the candlestick and 
upon the left side thereof?

וָאַעַ֣ן12
and–I–answered

ית שֵׁנִ֔
a–second–time
H8145

וָאֹמַ֖ר
and–I–said
H0559

אֵלָי֑ו
unto–him
H0413

מַה־
what
H4100

י שְׁתֵּ֞
two–of
H8147

שִׁבֲּלֵי֣
clusters–of

ים הַזֵּיתִ֗
the–olive–trees
H2132

אֲשֶׁר֙
which

בְּיַ֗ד
by–hand–of
H3027

֙ שְׁנֵי
two–of
H8147

צַנְתְּר֣וֹת
pipes–of
H6804

ב הַזָּהָ֔
the–gold
H2091

ים מְרִיקִ֥ הַֽ
the–ones–pouring
H7324

מֵעֲלֵיהֶ֖ם
from–upon–them

ב׃ הַזָּהָֽ
the–gold
H2091

And I answered the second time, and said unto him, What are these two olive-branches, which are beside the 
two golden spouts, that empty the golden oil out of themselves?

וַיֹּ֤אמֶר13
and–he–said
H0559

֙ אֵלַי
unto–me
H0413

ר לֵאמֹ֔
saying
H0559

הֲל֥וֹא
do–not
H3808

עְתָּ יָדַ֖
you–know
H3045

מָה־
what
H4100

אֵלֶּ֑ה
these
H0428

וָאֹמַ֖ר
and–I–said
H0559

א ֹ֥ ל
no
H3808

י׃ אֲדֹנִֽ
my–lord
H0113

And he answered me and said, Knowest thou not what these are? And I said, No, my lord.

אמֶר14 וַיֹּ֕
and–he–said
H0559

לֶּה אֵ֖
these
H0428

שְׁנֵי֣
two–of
H8147

בְנֵֽי־
sons–of

הַיִּצְהָר֑
the–oil
H3323

ים הָעֹמְדִ֖
the–ones–standing
H5975

עַל־
upon

אֲד֥וֹן
lord–of
H0113

כָּל־
all
H3605

רֶץ׃ הָאָֽ
the–earth
H0776

Then said he, These are the two anointed ones, that stand by the Lord of the whole earth.
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